

3SHB 1482 - H AMD TO H AMD (H-4706.1/18) 843
By Representative Dent

ADOPTED 02/14/2018

1 On page 2, beginning on line 31 of the amendment, after "five-
2 year" strike all material through "poverty" on line 32 and insert
3 "plan to reduce intergenerational poverty and promote self-
4 sufficiency"

5 On page 2, line 34 of the amendment, after "submit the" strike
6 "first set of plans" and insert "plan"

7 On page 2, beginning on line 36 of the amendment, after "five-
8 year" strike all material through "plans" on line 37 and insert "plan
9 by December 1, 2024, and shall direct the department to update the
10 plan"

EFFECT: (1) Replaces the requirement for the Task Force to direct the development of five and ten-year plans to address intergenerational poverty with a requirement for the Task Force to direct the development of a five-year plan to reduce intergenerational poverty and promote self-sufficiency.

(2) Replaces the requirement for the Task Force to review the plans annually with a requirement for the Task Force to review the five-year plan by December 1, 2024.

--- END ---